the weighted average duration of the pension obligation.

Change in assumptions at 31 March 2014:   Liability Spli Weighted Average
Duration   %

Active Members   35.40 23.20

Deferred Members   20.20 23.30

Pensioner Members   44.40 11.70

   100.00 17.70

Page 105 of 128

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
For the year ended 31 March 2014

South Derbyshire District Council

98 of 120

32. Defined Benefit Pension Schemes (continued)

Sensitivity Analysis

The sensitivity analysis shows the effect a change in financial assumptions used would have on the value of

the scheme liabilities as at 31 March 2014 on varying basis.

To quantify the uncertainty around life expectancy a calculation was completed on a 1 year increase in life

expectancy for sensitivity purposes giving approximate 3% increase in cost of benefits.  In practice the actual

cost of a one year increase would depend on the structure of the revised assumption for example are

survival rates predominantly apply at younger or older ages.

Change in assumptions at 31 March 2014:   Approximate %
Increase to Employer

Liability

Approximate
monetary amount

£000

0.5% decrease in Real Discount Rate   9.0 6,856

1 year increase in Member Life Expectancy   3.0 2,194

0.5% increase in Salary Increase Rate   2.0 1,669
0.5% increase in Pension Increase Rate   7.0 5,144

Projected Defined Benefit Cost for the Period 31 March 2015

The Projected Defined Benefit is analysis of the projected amount to be charged to the operating profit for

the period to the 31st March 2015.

Period Ended 31 March 2015   Assets Obligations Net (Liability)/asset

   £000 £000 £000 % of pay

Projected Service Cost   0 1,299 (1,299) 24

Past Service Cost including
curtailments

   0 0 0

Effects of settlements   0 0 0

Total Service Cost   0 1,299 (1,299) 24

Interest Income on plan assets   2,153 0 2,153 40

Interest cost on defined benefit
obligation

   0 3,122 (3,122) 59

Total Net Interest Cost   2,153 3,122 (969) 18

Total Included in Profit & Loss   2,153 4,421 (2,268) 43

33. Prior Year Adjustment

A prior year adjustment has been made to the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement for a
change in accounting standard IAS19 Employee Benefits. The changes bring in new classes of components of
defined benefit cost that are recognised in the financial statements, and new definitions or recognition
criteria for service costs and termination benefits.
The Council's pensions advisors have provided estimates of the effect of the changes, and the Council has
shown these in a restated comparative Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement; the changes